
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
11/8/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1643 

Date: 
11/20/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney  BR   

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with August Winter & Sons, Inc., for the Pump Station Upgrades at Milky 
Way Road, Springbrook North, and Pearl Street project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for reducing the scope of work to be performed by August Winter & Sons, Inc., for the Pump 
Station Upgrades at Milky Way Road, Springbrook North, and Pearl Street awarded to August Winter & Sons, Inc.  
 
1.  Subtract Line 6, Item No. 05992, Pearl Street Pump Station Upgrade with New Control Building: 

Description: Pearl Street Pump Station Upgrade with New Control Building 
Payment:     1 Lump Sum of $699,900.00 .......................................................................................... $699,900.00 (credit) 
 
 Total Contract Change Order No. 1:  $699,900.00 (credit) 

 
 
Options & Alternatives: 
To complete the work at the Pearl St. Pump Station with this Contract at this price which is higher than expected.  
 

 
Financial Remarks: 
Contract No. 4085 
Original Contract: $1,503,000.00 
Change Order No. 1: $699,900.00 (credit) 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1: $ 803,100.00 
 
Acct # 7399.68290.71440 
 

 
Executive Recommendation: 

 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with August Winter & Sons, Inc., for the Pump Station Upgrades at 
Milky Way Road, Springbrook North, and Pearl Street project.  

 


